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SIDE TABLE
Assembly and safety advice

1.	 Introduction
Congratulations!
With your purchase you have opted for a high-qual-
ity product. Familiarise yourself with the product 
before using it for the first time. Please read the fol-
lowing assembly and safety advice carefully. They 
contain important information for safety, use and 
disposal. Familiarise yourself with all of the assembly 
and safety advice before using the product. Only use 
the product as described and for the specific areas 
of application. Keep these assembly and safety ad-
vice in a safe place. Provide all of the documentation 
when passing the product on to third parties.

In the following, the side table is referred to as the 
product.

Explanation of symbols
The following symbols and signal words are used in 
these assembly and safety advice, on the product or 
on the packaging.

1 WARNING!
This signal symbol/word indicates a hazard with a 
high level of risk which, if not avoided, may result in 
death or serious injury.

2 CAUTION!
This signal symbol/word indicates a hazard with a 
low level of risk which, if not avoided, may result in 
minor or moderate injury.

NOTE!

This signal word warns of possible property damage 
or provides you with useful additional information 
regarding the use.

This symbol indicates additional information.

This symbol indicates how the product may 
be loaded.

This symbol indicates how the product may 
not be loaded.

This symbol indicates the maximum load 
weight.

This symbol indicates that the product is not 
a climbing aid.

05 These symbols inform you about 
the disposal of the packaging and 
the product.

100%
Wood

FSC® C124851

www.fsc.org This symbol provides information about the 
FSC® certificate.

2.	 Safety
Intended use
The product is not intended for commercial use. Dif-
ferent use or a modification to the product are not 
deemed as intended use and may lead to risks, such 
as injuries and damage. The distributor assumes no 
liability for damage that results from improper use.

The product is exclusively suitable for interior 
use.

3.	 Scope of delivery (Fig. A)
1x 	Table top 1
1x 	Stand frame 2
1x	 Stand frame 3
4x	 Threaded screw 4  
1x	 Reinforcement plate 5
3x	 Wood screw 6
4x	 Felt glides 7  
8x	 Screw cover 8  
1x	 Assembly and safety advice (without fig.)

4.	 Technical specifications
Type: Side table 
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IAN: 469550_2310
Tradix Item No.: 469550-23-A
Dimensions: approx. 43 x 51.5cm (Ø x H)
Max. load: 5 kg
Weight: 2.8 kg
Material: 
Table top: MDF with melamine resin coating
Table legs: Pine
Felt glides: Felt
Production date: 03/2024
Warranty: 3 years

5.	 Safety information

1 WARNING!
Risk of injury and suffocation!

If children play with the product or 
the packaging, they may injure 
themselves or suffocate!

-	 Do not let children play with the product or the 
packaging.

-	 Supervise children who are close to the product.

1 WARNING!
Risk of injury!
A defective product is not allowed to be 
used! There is a risk of injury! 
-	 Do not use the product in the case of malfunc-

tions, damage or defects. 
-	 Significant danger can occur for the user in the 

case of improper repairs.

2 CAUTION!
Risk of injury!

There is a risk of injury from 
tumbling or falling.
-	 The product is not a climbing aid.

-	 Never stand or sit on the product.

2 CAUTION!
Risk of damage to property!
The product is not allowed to be overloa-
ded! 

-	 Only load the product up to the maximum 
load, see Fig. E.

-	 Only load the product in the middle.
-	 Do not load the product on the edge, it can 

tip over.
-	 Avoid pushing the product across the floor. 

The floor could become scratched. 

6.	 Assembly
1.	 Remove all packaging materials. 
2.	 Check whether all parts are available and un-

damaged.
	 If this is not the case, notify the specified service 

address.

NOTE!
Risk of damage to property!
-	 Assembling the product on sensitive floors may 

scratch or damage them.
-	 Prior to assembly, lay out a blanket or the pa-

ckaging on which to assemble the product.

For assembly, you will need a Phillips screwdriver 
(not included in the scope of supply).
3.	 Assemble the product as shown in the Fig. B to 

Fig. D shown.

7.	 Maintenance
-	 Check all screw connections at regular intervals 

and tighten them if necessary.
-	 Loose screw connections lead to an impairment 

of safety.

8.	 Cleaning and care instructions
NOTE!

Danger of material damage!
-	 only clean with a damp cloth
-	 only use a mild detergent 
-	 do not use any strong detergents and/or chemi-

cals
-	 do not use sharp-edged tools such as spatulas or 

similar, they can damage the surface

9.	 Disposal
Disposal of the packaging

05
The packaging and instructions 
are made of environmentally 
friendly materials that you can dis-
pose of at local recycling points.

Disposal of the product
The product may not be disposed of with normal 
household waste. For information on disposal op-
tions for the product, please contact your local coun-
cil/municipality or your Lidl shop.

10.	Warranty
Dear customer, the warranty on this product is 3 
years from the purchase date. In the event of defects 
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in this product, you are entitled to exercise your stat-
utory rights against the seller of the product. These 
statutory rights are not limited by our warranty de-
scribed in the following.
 
Warranty conditions
The warranty begins on the date of purchase. Please 
keep the original receipt. This document is required 
as verification of the purchase.
If a material or manufacturing defect arises within 
three years from the purchase date of this product, 
the product will be repaired or replaced, as per our 
choice, at no charge to you. This warranty service re-
quires the submission of the purchase receipt and the 
defective product within the three-year period and 
a short written description of the defect and when 
it arose.
If the defect is covered by our warranty, the repaired 
or a new product will be returned to you. The war-
ranty period does not restart with the repair or re-
placement of the product.
 
Guarantee period and statutory claims for 
defects
The guarantee period will not be extended by the 
warranty. This also applies to replaced and repaired 
parts. Damage and defects which may possibly al-
ready exist upon purchase must be reported imme-
diately after unpacking. After the guarantee period 
has expired, required repairs shall be subject to a 
charge.
 
Scope of guarantee
The device has been carefully produced under strict 
quality guidelines and conscientiously inspected pri-
or to delivery. The guarantee service applies to ma-
terial or manufacturing faults. This guarantee does 
not extend to product parts, which are exposed to 
normal wear and tear and can therefore be regard-
ed as wearing parts or to damage to fragile parts, 
e.g. switches or which are made of glass. 
This guarantee shall lapse, if the product is damages, 
not used properly or maintained properly. For prop-
er use of the product, all of the instructions in the op-
erating instructions must be precisely complied with. 
Purposes and actions, which are dissuaded from or 
warned about in the operating instructions must be 
avoided.  
The product is only intended for private and not 
commercial use. In the case of abusive and improper 
handling, use of force and with interventions, which 
are not performed by our authorised service branch, 
the guarantee shall lapse.

Processing in the case of a guarantee claim
To ensure quick processing of your concern, please 
follow the instructions below: 
-	 Please have the till receipt and article number 

available (IAN) 469550_2310 as proof of the 
purchase.

-	 You can find the article number on the rating plate 
on the product, as an engraving on the product, 
the title place of your instructions or the sticker on 
the back or underside of the product.

-	 If malfunctions or other defects occur, first contact 
the service department below by telephone or 
e-mail.

-	 You can then send a product that has been re-
corded as being defective, including the proof of 
purchase (till receipt) and stating what the defect 
is and when it occurred, postage-free to the ser-
vice address provided to you.

 
On www.lidl-service.com, you can download these 
and many other manuals, product videos and instal-
lation software.
 

With this QR code, you can directly 
reach the Lidl Service website (www.
lidl-service.com) and can open your 
operating instructions by entering the 
article number (IAN 469550_2310).

11.	 Distributor
TRADIX GmbH & Co. KG 
Schwanheimer Str. 132 
DE-64625 Bensheim/GERMANY

12.	Service address
TRADIX SERVICE-CENTER 
c/o Teknihall Elektronik GmbH 
Alfred-Nobel-Str. 1 
DE-63128 Dietzenbach/GERMANY 
 
Hotline: 00800 / 30012001 (free of charge, 
mobile networks may vary) 
E-Mail: tradix-gb@teknihall.com 
 
03/2024 
Tradix item no.: 469550-23-A

IAN 469550_2310
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PL

STOLIK
Wskazówki dotyczące montażu oraz 
bezpieczeństwa

1.	 Wprowadzenie
Serdeczne gratulacje!
Zdecydowali się Państwo na zakup produktu wyso-
kiej jakości. Przed pierwszym użyciem należy zapo-
znać się z produktem. W tym celu dokładnie prze-
czytaj poniższą instrukcję montażu. Produkt należy 
wykorzystywać wyłącznie w sposób opisany w in-
strukcji i do wymienionych w niej zastosowań. Przed 
użyciem produktu należy zapoznać się ze wszystki-
mi wskazówkami dotyczącymi obsługi i zasadami 
bezpieczeństwa. Oryginalną instrukcję montażu 
należy przechowywać w odpowiednim miejscu. W 
chwili przekazania produktu innej osobie należy 
wraz z nim przekazać wszystkie dokumenty.

W dalszej części stolik jest nazywany produktem.

Objaśnienie symboli
Poniższe symbole i hasła ostrzegawcze są stosowa-
ne w niniejszej instrukcja montażu, na produkcie i na 
opakowaniu.

1 OSTRZEŻENIE!
Powyższy symbol/ hasło sygnalizacyjne oznacza 
zagrożenie o wysokie ryzyka, którego zlekceważe-
nie może skutkować śmiercią lub poważnymi obra-
żeniami ciała.

2 OSTROŻNIE!
Powyższy symbol/ hasło sygnalizacyjne oznacza 
zagrożenie o niskim poziomie ryzyka, którego zlek-
ceważenie może skutkować niewielkimi lub umiarko-

wanymi obrażeniami ciała.

WSKAZÓWKA!
Powyższe hasło sygnalizacyjne ostrzega przed 
możliwymi szkodami rzeczowymi lub dostarcza 
użytecznych dodatkowych informacji dotyczących 
użytkowania.

Ten symbol informuje o ważnych informa-
cjach dodatkowych.

Ten Symbol wskazuje na dozwoloną możli-
wość obciążenia produktu.

Ten Symbol wskazuje na niedozwolone spo-
soby obciążenia produktu.

Ten Symbol informuje o maksymalnym, do-
puszczalnym obciążeniu produktu.

Ten Symbol wskazuje na zakaz użycia pro-
duktu w roli podestu lub drabinki.

05 Te symbole informuje o utylizacji 
opakowania i produktu.

100%
Wood

FSC® C124851

www.fsc.org

Ten symbol informuje o certyfikacie FSC®.

2.	 Bezpieczeństwo
Użytkowanie zgodne z przezna-
czeniem
Produkt nie nadaje się do zastosowań komercyjnych. 
Inne zastosowanie lub wprowadzenie zmian w pro-
dukcie jest uważane za niezgodne z przeznacze-
niem i może spowodować ryzyko obrażeń i uszko-
dzeń. Podmiot wprowadzający produkt do obrotu 
nie odpowiada za szkody wynikłe z użytkowania 
niezgodnego z przeznaczeniem.

Produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do 
użytku we wnętrzach.

3.	 Zakres dostawy (Rys. A)
1x 	blat stołu 1
1x 	rama stojaka 2
1x	 rama stojaka 3
4x	 śruba gwintowana 4  
1x	 płyta wzmacniająca 5

1.	 Wprowadzenie����������������������������������������������������7
2.	 Bezpieczeństwo���������������������������������������������������7
3.	 Zakres dostawy (Rys. A)��������������������������������������7
4.	 Dane techniczne���������������������������������������������������8
5.	 Zasady bezpieczeństwa��������������������������������������8
6.	 Montaż������������������������������������������������������������������8
7.	 Konserwacja���������������������������������������������������������8
8.	 Wskazówki czyszczenia i pielęgnacji���������������8
9.	 Utylizacja��������������������������������������������������������������9
10.	Gwarancja������������������������������������������������������������9
11.	 Podmiot wprowadzający do obrotu�����������������10
12.	 Adres serwisu�����������������������������������������������������10
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3x	 wkręt do drewna 6
4x	 podkładka filcowa 7  
8x	 nakładka na śrubę 8  
1x	 wskazówki dotyczące montażu oraz 

bezpieczeństwa (bez rys.)

4.	 Dane techniczne
Typ: Stolik 
IAN: 469550_2310
Nr Tradix: 469550-23-A
Wymiary: ok. 43 x 51,5cm (Ø x wys.)
Maks. obciążenie: 5 kg
Waga: 2,8 kg
Materiał: 
Blat stołu: Płyta MDF z powłoką z żywicy melami-
nowej
Nogi stołu: Drewno sosnowe
Podkładka filcowa  Filc
Data produkcji: 03/2024 
Gwarancja: 3 lata

5.	 Zasady bezpieczeństwa

1 OSTRZEŻENIE!
Ryzyko obrażeń i uduszenia!

Jeśli dzieci bawią się produktem 
lub opakowaniem, mogą go zranić 
lub zadławić!

-	 Nie należy pozwalać dzieciom na zabawę pro-
duktem lub opakowaniem.

-	 Należy nadzorować dzieci, przebywające w po-
bliżu produktu.

1 OSTRZEŻENIE!
Niebezpieczeństwo obrażeń!
Nie należy użytkować produktu, jeśli jest 
uszkodzony! Niebezpieczeństwo obrażeń 
ciała! 
-	 Nie należy użytkować produktu w przypadku za-

kłóceń działania, uszkodzeń lub wad. 
-	 Niefachowe naprawy mogą spowodować po-

ważne ryzyko dla użytkownika.

2 OSTROŻNIE!
Ryzyko obrażeń ciała!

Zachodzi ryzyko obrażeń ciała 
wskutek wywrócenia się lub 
upadku produktu!

-	 Produkt nie jest urządzeniem do wspinania się.
-	 Nie należy stawać ani siadać na produkcie.

2 OSTROŻNIE!
Niebezpieczeństwo wystąpienia 
szkód materialnych!
Nie wolno przeciążać produktu! 

-	 Produkt można obciążać tylko do maksym-
alnie dopuszczalnej, patrz rys. E.

-	 Produkt należy obciążać wyłącznie cen-
tralnie.

-	 Nie należy obciążać produktu na 
krawędzi, może to spowodować jego wy-
wrócenie.

-	 Należy unikać przesuwania produktu po 
podłodze. Może to spowodować zadra-
panie powierzchni podłogi. 

6.	 Montaż
1.	 Zdjąć cały materiał opakowaniowy. 
2.	 Należy sprawdzić, czy wszystkie części są kom-

pletne i nieuszkodzone.
	 Jeżeli tak się nie dzieje, należy zgłosić się pod 

podany adres serwisowy.

WSKAZÓWKA!
Niebezpieczeństwo wystąpienia 
szkód materialnych!
-	 Montaż produktu na podłogach delikatnych 

może skutkować ich zarysowaniem lub uszkod-
zeniem.

-	 Przed przystąpieniem do montażu, na po-
wierzchni, na której będzie on wykonywany, 
należy rozłożyć koc lub opakowanie po produk-
cie.

Do montażu niezbędny jest wkrętak z końcówką 
krzyżową (nie znajduje się w zakresie dostawy).
3.	 Należy zamontować produkt w sposób przedsta-

wiony na rysunkach od rys. B do rys. D.

7.	 Konserwacja
-	 W regularnych odstępach czasu sprawdzać 

wszystkie połączenia śrubowe i w razie potrzeby 
dokręcać je.

-	 Luźne połączenia śrubowe prowadzą do obniże-
nia poziomu bezpieczeństwa.

8.	 Wskazówki czyszczenia i pie-
lęgnacji

WSKAZÓWKA!
Niebezpieczeństwo szkód mate-
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rialnych!
-	 do czyszczenia używać wyłącznie wilgotnej 

szmatki
-	 należy używaj tylko łagodnego detergentu 
-	 nie należy używać ostrych środków czyszczą-

cych lub chemikaliów
-	 Nie należy używać urządzeń o ostrych krawę-

dziach, jak np. Szpachla, które mogą uszkodzić 
powierzchnię

9.	 Utylizacja
Utylizacja opakowania

05
Opakowanie i instrukcja obsługi 
wykonane są z materiałów przyja-
znych dla środowiska, które moż-
na utylizować w lokalnych punk-
tach recyklingu.

Utylizacja produktu
Produktu nie wolno wyrzucać razem z normalnymi 
odpadami domowymi. Aby uzyskać informacje na 
temat możliwości utylizacji produktu, należy skontak-
tować się z lokalnym urzędem miasta lub sklepem 
Lidl.

10.	Gwarancja
Szanowni klienci, to urządzenie jest objęte 3-letnią 
gwarancją od daty zakupu. W przypadku wad pro-
duktu mogą dochodzić państwo swoich ustawowych 
roszczeń wobec sprzedawcy produktu. Tych ustawo-
wych roszczeń nie ogranicza nasza przedstawiona 
poniżej gwarancja.
 
Warunki gwarancji
Okres gwarancji rozpoczyna się w dniu zakupu. 
Prosimy o zacho-wanie paragonu kasowego. Ten 
dokument stanowi dowód zakupu.
Jeśli w przeciągu trzech lat od daty zakupu tego pro-
duktu ujawni się wada materiałowa lub błąd produk-
cyjny, produkt – według naszego uznania – zostanie 
przez nas bezpłatnie naprawiony lub wymieniony 
na nowy. Warunkiem skorzystania ze świadczeń 
gwarancyjnych jest przedłożenie w czasie trzyletnie-
go okresu gwarancyjnego wadliwego urządzenia i 
dowodu zakupu (paragonu) oraz krótkie opisanie, 
na czym polega wada i kiedy wystąpiła.
Jeśli nasza gwarancja obejmuje tę wadę, otrzyma-
ją państwo naprawiony lub nowy produkt. Wraz z 
naprawą lub wymianą produktu nie rozpoczyna się 
nowy okres obowiązywania gwarancji.
 
Okres gwarancji i roszczenia z tytułu wad
Rękojmia nie wydłuża okresu gwarancji. Dotyczy to 

również części wymienionych i naprawionych. Szko-
dy i wady produktu obecne już w momencie zakupu 
należy zgłosić niezwłocznie po rozpakowaniu. Po 
upływie okresu gwarancji naprawy są płatne.
 
Zakres gwarancji
Urządzenie zostało wyprodukowane z zachowa-
niem staranności i surowych wytycznych jakości, i 
sprawdzone przed dostawą. Gwarancja obejmuje 
wyłącznie szkody materiałowe i fabryczne. Niniej-
sza gwarancja nie obejmuje części produktu, które 
podlegają normalnemu zużywaniu i dlatego są 
uważane za części zużywające się, ani uszkodzeń 
łamliwych części, np. Wyłączników lub części wyko-
nanych ze szkła. 
Gwarancja traci ważność, jeżeli produkt został 
uszkodzony, był użytkowany lub konserwowany w 
nieprawidłowy sposób. W celu należytego użyt-
kowania produktu należy dokładnie przestrzegać 
wszystkich instrukcji podanych w instrukcji obsługi. 
Należy bezwzględnie powstrzymać się od zastoso-
wań i sposobów obchodzenia się z produktem, które 
w instrukcji obsługi są odradzane lub przed którymi 
instrukcja ostrzega.  
Produkt jest przeznaczony włącznie do użytku pry-
watnego i nie nadaje się do zastosowań komer-
cyjnych. Gwarancja traci ważność w przypadku 
nieprawidłowego i nienależytego obchodzenia się, 
zastosowania siły i interwencji, które nie są przepro-
wadzane przez nasz autoryzowany punkt serwiso-
wy.

Procedura w przypadku świadczeń gwa-
rancyjnych
W celu zapewnienia szybkiej realizacji zgłoszenia 
należy postępować zgodnie z poniższymi wskazów-
kami. 
-	 W przypadku wszystkich zgłoszeń przygotować 

paragon i numer artykułu (IAN 469550_2310) 
jako dowód zakupu.

-	 Numer artykułu jest podany na tabliczce znamio-
nowej produktu, wytłoczony na produkcie, poda-
ny na stronie tytułowej instrukcji lub naklejce z 
tyłu lub na spodzie produktu.

-	 W przypadku zakłóceń w działaniu lub innych 
wad należy skontaktować się telefonicznie lub 
pocztą elektroniczną z działem serwisu wskaza-
nym poniżej.

-	 Produkt zarejestrowany jako wadliwy można na-
stępnie odesłać bez opłaty pocztowej pod otrzy-
manym adresem serwisu, dołączając dowód 
zakupu (paragon) oraz opis lokalizacji i czasu 
wystąpienia wady.
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Wraz z wymianą urządzenia lub ważnej części, 
zgodnie z obowiązującym art. 581 §1 kodeksu cy-
wilnego, okres gwarancji rozpoczyna się od nowa.
 
Na stronie www.lidl-service.com można pobrać ni-
niejszą oraz dalsze instrukcje, filmy dotyczące pro-
duktu oraz oprogramowanie instalacyjne.
 

Przy użyciu tego kodu QR można 
przejść bezpośrednio na stronę serwi-
su Lidl (www.lidl-service.com) i otwo-
rzyć instrukcję obsługi po wprowadze-
niu numeru artykułu (IAN 
469550_2310).

11.	 Podmiot wprowadzający do 
obrotu
TRADIX GmbH & Co. KG 
Schwanheimer Str. 132 
DE-64625 Bensheim/GERMANY

12.	Adres serwisu
TRADIX SERVICE-CENTER 
c/o Teknihall Elektronik GmbH 
Alfred-Nobel-Str. 1 
DE-63128 Dietzenbach/GERMANY 
 
Hotline: 00800 / 30012001 (Połączenie bezpłat-
ne z telefonu stacjonarnego. Połączenie z telefonu 
komórkowego płatne według stawki operatora) 
E-Mail: tradix-pl@teknihall.com 
 
03/2024 
Nr Tradix: 469550-23-A

IAN 469550_2310
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BEISTELLTISCH
Montage- und Sicherheitshinweise

1.	 Einleitung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch!
Mit Ihrem Kauf haben Sie sich für ein hochwertiges 
Produkt entschieden. Machen Sie sich vor der ers-
ten Inbetriebnahme mit dem Produkt vertraut. Lesen 
Sie hierzu aufmerksam die nachfolgenden Monta-
ge- und Sicherheitshinweise. Machen Sie sich vor 
der Benutzung des Produkts mit allen Montage- und 
Sicherheitshinweisen vertraut. Benutzen Sie das Pro-
dukt nur wie beschrieben und für die angegebenen 
Einsatzbereiche. Bewahren Sie diese Montage- und 
Sicherheitshinweise für späteres Nachschlagen gut 
auf. Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen bei Weitergabe 
des Produkts an Dritte ebenfalls mit aus.

Im Folgenden wird der Beistelltisch Produkt genannt.

Zeichenerklärung
Die folgenden Symbole und Signalwörter werden in 
diesen Montage- und Sicherheitshinweisen, auf dem 
Produkt oder auf der Verpackung verwendet.

1 WARNUNG!
Dieses Signalsymbol/-wort bezeichnet eine Gefähr-
dung mit einem hohen Risikograd, die, wenn sie nicht 
vermieden wird, den Tod oder eine schwere Verlet-
zung zur Folge haben kann.

2 VORSICHT!
Dieses Signalsymbol/-wort bezeichnet eine Gefähr-
dung mit einem niedrigen Risikograd, die, wenn sie 
nicht vermieden wird, eine geringfügige oder mäßi-
ge Verletzung zur Folge haben kann.

HINWEIS!

Dieses Signalwort warnt vor möglichen Sachschä-
den oder bietet Ihnen nützliche Zusatzinformationen 
zur Verwendung.

Dieses Symbol weist auf weiterführende In-
formationen hin.

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, wie das Produkt be-
lastet werden darf.

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, wie das Produkt 
nicht belastet werden darf.

Dieses Symbol gibt Auskunft über das maxi-
male Belastungsgewicht.

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das Produkt 
keine Steighilfe ist.

05 Diese Symbole informieren Sie 
über die Entsorgung von Verpa-
ckung und Produkt.

100%
Wood

FSC® C124851

www.fsc.org

Dieses Symbol gibt Auskunft über das 
FSC®-Zertifikat.

2.	 Sicherheit
Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch
Das Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen Einsatz 
bestimmt. Andere Verwendung oder Veränderung 
am Produkt gelten als nicht bestimmungsgemäß und 
können zu Risiken wie Verletzungen und Beschädi-
gungen führen. Für Schäden, die aus der nicht be-
stimmungsgemäßen Verwendung resultieren, über-
nimmt der Inverkehrbringer keine Haftung. 

Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Ge-
brauch im Innenbereich geeignet.

3.	 Lieferumfang (Abb. A)
1x 	Tischplatte 1
1x 	Standrahmen 2
1x	 Standrahmen 3
4x	 Gewindeschraube 4  
1x	 Verstärkungsblech 5
3x	 Holzschraube 6
4x	 Filzgleiter 7  
8x	 Schraubenabdeckung 8  
1x	 Montage- und Sicherheitshinweise (ohne Abb.)

1.	 Einleitung�������������������������������������������������������������11
2.	 Sicherheit������������������������������������������������������������11
3.	 Lieferumfang (Abb. A)���������������������������������������11
4.	 Technische Daten�����������������������������������������������12
5.	 Sicherheitshinweise��������������������������������������������12
6.	 Montage�������������������������������������������������������������12
7.	 Wartung��������������������������������������������������������������12
8.	 Reinigungs- & Pflegehinweise����������������������������12
9.	 Entsorgung����������������������������������������������������������12
10.	Garantie��������������������������������������������������������������13
11.	 Inverkehrbringer�������������������������������������������������13
12.	 Serviceadresse���������������������������������������������������14
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4.	 Technische Daten
Typ: Beistelltisch
IAN: 469550_2310
Tradix Art.-Nr.: 469550-23-A
Maße: ca. 43 x 51,5 cm (Ø x H)
Max. Belastung: 5 kg
Gewicht: 2,8 kg
Material: 
Tischplatte: MDF mit Melaminharzbeschichtung
Tischbeine: Kiefernholz
Filzgleiter: Filz
Produktionsdatum: 03/2024 
Garantie: 3 Jahre

5.	 Sicherheitshinweise

1 WARNUNG!
Verletzungs- und Erstickungsge-
fahr!

Wenn Kinder mit dem Produkt oder 
der Verpackung spielen, können sie 
sich daran verletzen oder ersticken!

-	 Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Produkt oder der 
Verpackung spielen.

-	 Beaufsichtigen Sie Kinder in der Nähe des Pro-
dukts.

1 WARNUNG!
Verletzungsgefahr!
Ein defektes Produkt darf nicht benutzt 
werden! Es besteht Verletzungsgefahr! 
-	 Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht bei Funktionsstö-

rungen, Beschädigungen oder Defekten. 
-	 Durch unsachgemäße Reparaturen können er-

hebliche Gefahren für den Benutzer entstehen.

2 VORSICHT!
Verletzungsgefahr!
Es besteht Verletzungsgefahr durch Stür-
zen oder Fallen!

-	 Das Produkt ist keine Steighilfe.
-	 Stellen oder setzen Sie sich niemals auf 

das Produkt.

2 VORSICHT!
Gefahr von Sachschäden!
Das Produkt darf nicht überlastet werden! 

-	 Belasten Sie das Produkt nur bis zur maxi-
malen Belastung, siehe Abb. E.

-	 Belasten Sie das Produkt nur mittig.
-	 Belasten Sie das Produkt nicht am Rand, es 

kann umkippen.
-	 Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt über den 

Boden zu schieben. Der Boden kann ver-
kratzt werden. 

6.	 Montage
1.	 Entfernen Sie sämtliches Verpackungsmaterial. 
2.	 Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden und un-

beschädigt sind.
	 Falls dies nicht der Fall ist, melden Sie sich bei der 

angegebenen Serviceadresse.

HINWEIS!
Gefahr von Sachschäden!
-	 Durch die Montage des Produkts auf empfindli-

chen Böden können diese verkratzt bzw. beschä-
digt werden.

-	 Legen Sie vor der Montage eine Decke oder die 
Verpackung des Produkts auf der Fläche, auf der 
Sie das Produkt montieren, aus.

Zur Montage benötigen Sie einen Kreuzschlitz-
schrauber (nicht im Lieferumfang).
3.	 Montieren Sie das Produkt wie in den Abb. B bis 

Abb. D gezeigt.

7.	 Wartung
-	 Prüfen Sie alle Schraubverbindungen in regelmäßi-

gen Zeitabständen und ziehen Sie sie ggf. nach.
-	 Lose Schraubverbindungen führen zu einer Beein-

trächtigung der Sicherheit.

8.	 Reinigungs- & Pflegehinweise
HINWEIS!

Gefahr von Sachschäden!
-	 nur mit einem feuchten Lappen reinigen
-	 benutzen Sie nur ein mildes Reinigungsmittel 
-	 keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel bzw. Chemikali-

en verwenden
-	 keine scharfkantigen Produkte, wie z. B. Spach-

teln oder Ähnliches verwenden, sie können die 
Oberfläche beschädigen

9.	 Entsorgung
Verpackung entsorgen

05
Die Verpackung und die Anleitung 
bestehen aus umweltfreundlichen 
Materialien, die Sie über die örtli-
chen Recyclingstellen entsorgen 
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können.

Produkt entsorgen
Das Produkt darf nicht über den normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden. Über Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten 
des Produkts informieren Sie sich bitte bei Ihrer Ge-
meinde-/Stadtverwaltung oder in Ihrer Lidl-Filiale.

10.	Garantie
Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde, Sie er-
halten auf dieses Produkt 3 Jahre Garantie ab Kauf-
datum. Im Falle von Mängeln dieses Produkts stehen 
Ihnen gegen den Verkäufer des Produkts gesetzliche 
Rechte zu. Diese gesetzlichen Rechte werden durch 
unsere im Folgenden dargestellte Garantie nicht ein-
geschränkt.
 
Garantiebedingungen
Die Garantiefrist beginnt mit dem Kaufdatum. Bitte 
bewahren Sie den Original-Kassenbon gut auf. Die-
se Unterlage wird als Nachweis für den Kauf benö-
tigt.
Tritt innerhalb von drei Jahren ab dem Kaufdatum 
dieses Produkts ein Material- oder Fabrikationsfehler 
auf, wird das Produkt von uns – nach unserer Wahl 
– für Sie kostenlos repariert oder ersetzt. Diese Ga-
rantieleistung setzt voraus, dass innerhalb der Drei-
Jahres-Frist das defekte Produkt und der Kaufbeleg 
(Kassenbon) vorgelegt und schriftlich kurz beschrie-
ben wird, worin der Mangel besteht und wann er 
aufgetreten ist.
Wenn der Defekt von unserer Garantie gedeckt ist, 
erhalten Sie das reparierte oder ein neues Produkt 
zurück. Mit Reparatur oder Austausch des Produkts 
beginnt kein neuer Garantiezeitraum.
 
Garantiezeit und gesetzliche Mängelan-
sprüche
Die Garantiezeit wird durch die Gewährleistung 
nicht verlängert. Dies gilt auch für ersetzte und repa-
rierte Teile. Eventuell schon beim Kauf vorhandene 
Schäden und Mängel müssen sofort nach dem Aus-
packen gemeldet werden. Nach Ablauf der Garan-
tiezeit anfallende Reparaturen sind kostenpflichtig.
 
Garantieumfang
Das Produkt wurde nach strengen Qualitätsrichtlini-
en sorgfältig produziert und vor Anlieferung gewis-
senhaft geprüft. Die Garantieleistung gilt für Materi-
al- oder Fabrikationsfehler. Diese Garantie erstreckt 
sich nicht auf Produktteile, die normaler Abnutzung 
ausgesetzt sind und daher als Verschleißteile ange-
sehen werden können oder für Beschädigungen an 

zerbrechlichen Teilen, z. B. Schalter oder die aus 
Glas gefertigt sind. 
Diese Garantie verfällt, wenn das Produkt beschä-
digt, nicht sachgemäß benutzt oder gewartet wurde. 
Für eine sachgemäße Benutzung des Produkts sind 
alle in der Anleitung aufgeführten Anweisungen ge-
nau einzuhalten. Verwendungszwecke und Handlun-
gen, von denen in der Anleitung abgeraten oder vor 
denen gewarnt wird, sind unbedingt zu vermeiden.  
Das Produkt ist lediglich für den privaten und nicht 
für den gewerblichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Bei miss-
bräuchlicher und unsachgemäßer Behandlung, Ge-
waltanwendung und bei Eingriffen, die nicht von 
unserer autorisierten Service-Niederlassung vorge-
nommen wurden, erlischt die Garantie.

Abwicklung im Garantiefall
Um eine schnelle Bearbeitung Ihres Anliegens zu 
gewährleisten, folgen Sie bitte den folgenden Hin-
weisen: 
-	 Bitte halten Sie für alle Anfragen den Kassenbon 

und die Artikelnummer (IAN) 469550_2310 als 
Nachweis für den Kauf bereit.

-	 Die Artikelnummer entnehmen Sie bitte dem Ty-
penschild am Produkt, einer Gravur am Produkt, 
dem Titelblatt Ihrer Anleitung oder dem Aufkleber 
auf der Rück- oder Unterseite des Produkts.

-	 Sollten Funktionsfehler oder sonstige Mängel auf-
treten, kontaktieren Sie zunächst die nachfolgend 
benannte Serviceabteilung telefonisch oder per 
E-Mail.

-	 Ein als defekt erfasstes Produkt können Sie dann 
unter Beifügung des Kaufbelegs (Kassenbon) 
und der Angabe, worin der Mangel besteht und 
wann er aufgetreten ist, für Sie portofrei an die 
Ihnen mitgeteilte Serviceadresse übersenden.

 
Auf www.lidl-service.com können Sie dieses und vie-
le weitere Handbücher, Produktvideos und Installati-
onssoftware herunterladen.
 

Mit diesem QR-Code gelangen Sie 
direkt auf die Lidl-Service-Seite (www.
lidl-service.com) und können mittels 
der Eingabe der Artikelnummer (IAN) 
469550_2310 Ihre Anleitung öffnen.

11.	 Inverkehrbringer
TRADIX GmbH & Co. KG 
Schwanheimer Str. 132 
DE-64625 Bensheim/GERMANY
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12.	Serviceadresse
TRADIX SERVICE-CENTER 
c/o Teknihall Elektronik GmbH 
Alfred-Nobel-Str. 1 
DE-63128 Dietzenbach/GERMANY 
 
Hotline: 00800 / 30012001 (kostenfrei, Mobilfunk 
abweichend) 
E-Mail: tradix-de@teknihall.com 
E-Mail: tradix-at@teknihall.com 
E-Mail: tradix-ch@teknihall.com 
 
03/2024 
Tradix Art.-Nr.: 469550-23-A

IAN 469550_2310
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TRADIX GmbH & Co. KG
Schwanheimer Str. 132
DE-64625 Bensheim 
GERMANY

Serviceadresse:
TRADIX SERVICE-CENTER
Hotline: 00800 30012001

Last update ∙ Stan informacji ∙ Stand der Informationen: 
03/2024
Tradix Art.-Nr.: 469550-23-A

IAN 469550_2310

100%
Wood

FSC® C124851

www.fsc.org
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